The Director of Industries & Commerce shall have full jowers for sanctioning the 
assistance. All claims shall be disposed of within 30 dat's from the date of receipt 
of proposal from the University. 	 I 

9. Funds 
The cost of the Programmes is estimated to be Rs.12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve 
lakh only). The expenditure for this proposal can be met from the Head of Account 
281 -00-001-93 provided in the annual plan 2022-23.The Director of Industries 
&Commerce have the full powers to prepare apj1ications forms, form of 
agreement and any other formats required for the proper implementation of the